Civil Rights Law regarding the Complainant on  
       the basis of discriminating against people with  
       disabilities and regarding unlawful retaliation  
       in the protected area of housing.   The  
       Complainant is awarded compensatory  
       damages of nine thousand, seven hundred  
       dollars ($9700.00), emotional damages of twenty- 
       five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).  The  
       Respondent is ordered to cease and desist from  
       discriminative acts and retaliating against  
       people because of a protected activity.  The  
       parties in this matter came to a mediated   
       settlement, leaving the Non-Final Order before